## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2008	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER BLOTSKY	06/24/2010
RAMON FIGUEROA	06/21/2010
KRYS BOJANOWSKI	06/25/2010
REYNOLD DOMINGUEZ	06/21/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL ORGANICS, LLC
Street Address:	4050 S. SARIVAL AVENUE
City:	GOODYEAR
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85338

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12249798

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(678)420-9301 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209300

johnsonk@ballardspahr.com, dunnw@ballardspahr.com Email:

**BALLARD SPAHR LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02839.0002U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimmy A. Johnson

501217424 **REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0116** 

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=02839\_0002U3\_Executed\_Assignments\_to\_Global\_Organics#page1.tif source=02839\_0002U3\_Executed\_Assignments\_to\_Global\_Organics#page2.tif source=02839\_0002U3\_Executed\_Assignments\_to\_Global\_Organics#page3.tif source=02839\_0002U3\_Executed\_Assignments\_to\_Global\_Organics#page4.tif source=02839\_0002U3\_Executed\_Assignments\_to\_Global\_Organics#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 10, 2008

WHEREAS, we, ROGER BLOTSKY of Goodyear, Arizona, US., RAMON FIGUEROA of Miami, Florida, U.S., KRYS BOJANOWSKI of Santa Paul, California, U.S. and REYNOLD DOMINGUEZ of Miami, Florida, U.S., respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "ANTI-GLYCATION METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS" for which an International Patent Application was filed on October 10, 2008 and assigned Application No. PCT/US2008/079632, and for which a United States Application was filed on October 10, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/249,798, both of which claim priority from United States Patent Application No. 60/988,316 filed October 10, 2007 and United States Patent Application No. 61/079,826 filed July 11, 2008; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL ORGANICS, LLC, whose principal address is 4050 S. Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, Arizona 85338, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROGER BLOTSKY, RAMON FIGUEROA, KRYS BOJANOWSKI, and REYNOLD DOMINGUEZ, hereby do sell, assign, and transfer nunc pro tunc, unto said hereby do sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc, unto said GLOBAL ORGANICS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of

1064273

AND, GLOBAL ORGANICS, LLC hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid GLOBAL ORGANICS, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment nunc pro tunc this

State of ARIZONA

County of MARICOPA

On this 24 day of June, 2010, before me, a Notary Public came Roger BLOTSKY, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

And Adams.

Notary Public Anagona

My Commission Expires: 5/31/2012

My Commission Expires: 5/31/2012

1064273

From: RAY FIGUEROA

2010-06-21 02:07

RFTECHNOLOGY 3058853096>> 13478230699

P5/5

# ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 02839.0002U3 PAGE 3 OF 5

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have execut	ted this Assignment	t nunc pro tunc this
2/ day of Ju	. 201		<u>.</u>
	Ramo	m FIGUEROA	(L.S.)
State of Flori			
figueroa, io me known	y of	qual described in an	a Notary Public came Ramon of who executed the foregoing
mation	B		
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	Dec 3, 201	6	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Mitchell Burrus Expires: DEC. 03, 2012 THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO. INC

1064273

# ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 02839.0002U3 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment nunc pro tunc this
25 day of JUNE	, 2010.
	Krys BOJANOWSKI (L.S.)
WITNESSES:	
X. Warred	Deullu
Signature	Signature
Liliana Castaneda	Hui Zhao.
Printed Name	Printed Name:
6/25/10 Date:	6/25/10.

1064273

REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0121

2010-06-21 02:07

RFTECHNOLOGY 3058853096>> 13478230699

P 3/5

## ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 02839.0002U3 PAGE 5 OF 5

m altheog angreol, in	sac executed with Woolfantient was	ic pro tanc and
21 day of 3000	, 2010.	(L.S.)
	Reynold DOMINGUEZ	
State of YOURG	`	
State of Florida County of Miam; Dode		
On this O day of OOMINGUEZ, to me known and known to assignment, and have the duly acknowledged the se	be the individual described in and w	tary Public came Reynold the executed the foregoing
(2) to 3		
Notary Public		
	<u>3,</u> 2010	Mitchell Burris Commission DD832642 Expires: DEC. 03, 2012
		NONDDNO CO, DNC

1064273

**PATENT REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0122** 

**RECORDED: 06/28/2010**